

April 23, 2018

VIA FedEx

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Proof of Registration as PJM Load Serving Entity, Docket # M-2010-2157431

<u>Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC; Docket No. A-2010-2181867</u>

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Pursuant to the requirements of the Commission's March 18, 2010 Secretarial Letter at docket number M-2010-2157431, which requires licensed electric generation suppliers such as Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC ("Stream Energy") to submit proof of registration as a PJM Load Serving Entity (LSE) to the Commission annually, enclosed please find Schedule 17 of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), which lists Stream Energy as a party to that agreement.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you require any additional information or have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Chris Michalski

Sr. Project Manager – Regulatory Affairs

14675 Dallas Parkway | Ste. 150

Dallas, TX 75254

Email: Regulatory@mystream.com

Office: 214-210-6575

RECEIVED

APR 23 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Enclosure

PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. Rate Schedule FERC No. 44



## **RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT**

#### **Among**

## **LOAD SERVING ENTITIES**

in the

**PJM REGION** 

# Intra-PJM Tariffs --> RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT --> RAA SCHEDULE 17 - PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREE

Pennsylvania Electric Company

Pennsylvania Grain Processing LLC

Pennsylvania Power Company

PEPCO Energy Services, Inc.

Pinnacle Power LLC

Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC

Potomac Electric Power Company

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities

Prairieland Energy, Inc.

Provision Power and Gas, LLC

PSEG Energy Resources and Trade LLC

**PSEG Energy Solutions LLC** 

Public Power, LLC (CT)

Public Service Electric & Gas Company

Pure Energy USA, LLC

Realgy, LLC

Red Oak Power, LLC

Renaissance Power & Gas, Inc.

ResCom Energy, LLC

Residents Energy, L.L.C.

Respond Power LLC

Riverside Generating, LLC

Rolling Hills Generating, LLC

RPA Energy, Inc.

R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company

RRI Energy Services, LLC

RRI Energy Solutions East, LLC

Rushmore Energy, LLC (new)

S.J. Energy Partners, Inc.

Santanna Energy Services

SFE Energy, Inc.

SFE Energy NJ, Inc.

Shipley Choice LLC

Solios Power Mid-Atlantic Trading LLC

Source Power & Gas LLC

South Bay Energy Corp.

South Jersey Energy Company

Southeastern Power Administration

Southern Indiana Gas & Electric

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Spark Energy, LLC

Sperian Energy Corp

Spring Energy RRH, LLC dba Spring Power & Gas

Standard Gas & Electric, LLC

Star Energy Partners LLC

Starion Energy PA Inc.

RECEIVED

APR 23 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU Intra-PJM Tariffs -> RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT --> RAA SCHEDULE 17 - PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREE

Stream Energy Columbia, LLC

Stream Energy Delaware, LLC

Stream Energy Illinois, LLC

Stream Energy Maryland, LLC

Stream Energy New Jersey, LLC

Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

Summer Energy of Ohio LLC

Switch Energy, LLC

Talen Energy Marketing, LLC

Tenaska Power Services Co.

TERM Power & Gas, LLC

Texas Retail Energy, LLC

Thurmont Municipal Light Company

Titan Gas and Power

Toledo Edison Company (The)

Town of Berlin, Maryland

Town of Williamsport

Town Square Energy East, LLC

TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc.

TransCanada Power Marketing Ltd.

Tri-County Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Trident Retail Energy, LLC

TriEagle Energy, LP

Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania

Twin Eagle Resource Management, LLC

UGI Energy Services, LLC

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division

VCharge, Inc.

Verde Energy USA DC, LLC

Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC

Verde Energy USA Maryland, LLC

Verde Energy USA Ohio, LLC

Verde Energy USA, Inc.

Vineland Municipal Electric Utility (City of Vineland)

Virginia Electric & Power Company

Viridian Energy PA LLC

Vista Energy Marketing, L.P.

Wabash Valley Power Association, Inc.

Wellsboro Electric Company

West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power

WGL Energy Services, Inc.

Wolverine Holdings, L.P.

Xoom Energy Maryland, LLC

Xoom Energy New Jersey, LLC

XOOM Energy Ohio, LLC

Xoom Energy, LLC

ORIGIN ID:ADSA (21-CHRIS MICHALSKI STREAM ENERGY 14675 DALLAS PARKWAY SUITE 150 DALLAS, TX 75254 UNITED STATES US (214) 800-4460 SHIP DATE: 23APR18 ACTWGT: 1.00 LB CAD: 5349261/(NET3980

**BILL SENDER** 

**ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA** PA PUBLICUTILITY COMM KEYSTONE BLDG **400 NORTH ST** 

HARRISBURG PA 17120 (717) 7172-71717 NV: PO:

REF: LEGAL-REGULATORY

Fedex.

- 24 APR 3:00P **STANDARD OVERNIGHT** 

TRK# 0201 7806 3693 2828

17120



- After printing this label:
  1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
  2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
  3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.